INSUHC0116
QUIET CONVECTOR
REPLACEMENT COMPONENT LIST INCLUDED
UHC
SY
ST
ÈM
E

To switch the display from Celsius to Fahrenheit and vice versa, follow the steps listed here:
1.	Press and hold the two buttons at the same time.
2.	After 3 seconds, °C or °F will flash.
3.	Release the buttons to make the change. If the thermostat was in °C, it will now be in°F, and vice versa.
INSUHC01167
LIST OF REPLACEMENT COMPONENTS
REF. #  PART # DESCRIPTION
1 M-UHC0504Z FRONT COVER UHC 500 W - white
1 M-UHC1004Z FRONT COVER UHC 1000 W - white
1 M-UHC1504Z FRONT COVER UHC 1500 W - white
1 M-UHC2004Z FRONT COVER UHC 2000 W - white
2 PROT-006 THERMAL PROTECTION 500 W
2 PROT-100 LINEAR THERMAL PROTECTION 1000 W
2 PROT-005   THERMAL PROTECTION 1500 W
2 PROT-007 THERMAL PROTECTION 2000 W
3 EUC0250-05-1 ELEMENT 250 W - 120 V
3 EUC0250-05-3 ELEMENT 250 W - 174 V
3 EUC0250-05-7 ELEMENT 250 W - 139 V
3 EUC0250-05-8 ELEMENT 250 W - 104 V
3 EUC0500-10-1 ELEMENT 500 W - 120 V
3 EUC0500-10-3 ELEMENT 500 W - 174 V
3 EUC0500-10-5 ELEMENT 500 W - 240 V
3 EUC0500-10-6 ELEMENT 500 W - 300 V
REF. #  PART # DESCRIPTION
3 EUC0500-10-7 ELEMENT 500 W - 139 V
3 EUC0500-10-8 ELEMENT 500 W - 104 V
3 EUC0750-15-1 ELEMENT 750 W - 120 V
3 EUC0750-15-3 ELEMENT 750 W - 174 V
3 EUC0750-15-5 ELEMENT 750 W - 240 V
3 EUC0750-15-6 ELEMENT 750 W - 300 V
3 EUC0750-15-7 ELEMENT 750 W - 139 V
3 EUC0750-15-8 ELEMENT 750 W - 104 V
3 EUC1000-20-1 ELEMENT 1000 W - 120 V
3 EUC1000-20-3 ELEMENT 1000 W - 174 V
3 EUC1000-20-5 ELEMENT 1000 W - 240 V
3 EUC1000-20-6 ELEMENT 1000 W - 300 V
3 EUC1000-20-7 ELEMENT 1000 W - 139 V
3 EUC1000-20-8 ELEMENT 1000 W - 104 V
4 (option) ST-217 ELECTRONIC THERMOSTAT
- (option) CD-013 POWER CORD 120 V/15 A
2
4